Dry and safe
Drying agents from EMD Millipore.
EMD Millipore is a division of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany
EMD Millipore drying agents help protect your valuable goods!
Products and goods must often be protected against moisture and mould
formation, both on long transport routes as well as during their storage.
EMD Millipore offers a comprehensive selection of different drying
agents for this purpose and many other applications in laboratories.

of or filtered.
15
Ordering information Drying agents A-C
Calcium chloride [CaCl2] CAS No. Content Packaging VWR Cat. No.
Calcium chloride anhydrous powder Reag. Ph Eur 10043-52-4 500 g Plastic bottle EM1.02378.0500
2.5 kg Plastic bottle EM1.02378.2500
Calcium chloride anhydrous, granular ~ 1 – 2 mm 10043-52-4 1 kg Plastic bottle EM1.02379.1000
5 kg Plastic bottle EM1.02379.5000
Calcium chloride anhydrous, granular ~ 2 – 6 mm 10043-52-4 1 kg Plastic bottle EM1.02391.1000
5 kg Fibre carton EM1.02391.5000
25 kg Fibre carton EM1.02391.9025
Calcium chloride anhydrous, granular ~ 6 – 14 mm 10043-52-4 1 kg Plastic bottle EM1.02392.1000
5 kg Fibre carton EM1.02392.5000
25 kg Fibre carton EM1.02392.9025
For drying Acetone, ethers, numerous esters, aliphatic, olefinic, aromatic and halogenated hydrocarbons, neutral gases.
Unsuitable for drying Alcohols, ammonia, amines, aldehydes, phenols, several esters and ketones: these compounds are bound
by CaCl2.
Application Drying of liquids, filling drying tubes; not suitable for the drying of fast-flowing gases as pore diffusion is
hindered due to deliquescence during water uptake.
Residual water content
in air
0.14 mg H2O/l to 16 % H2O content | 0.7 mg H2O/l to 32 % H2O content | 1.4 mg H2O/l to 65 % H2O
content
Capacity 98 %
Regeneration At 250°C in a drying oven
Absorption tube CAS No. Content Packaging VWR Cat. No.
Absorption tube for H2O (molecular sieve 0.3 nm with indicator) – 3 units Plastic can EM1.06107.0003
Absorption tubes
16
Calcium hydride [CaH2] CAS No. Content Packaging VWR Cat. No.
Calcium hydride for synthesis, ~ 1 – 10 mm 7789-78-8 100 g Glass bottle EM8.02100.0100
500 g Glass bottle EM8.02100.0500
For drying Gases, organic solvents, including ketones and esters.
Unsuitable for drying Compounds with active hydrogen, ammonia, alcohols.
NB Can explode in reaction with water!
Application As calcium hydride is a very effective drying agent and reacts vigorously with water, the substances to be
dried should contain only low amounts of water. In reaction with water, hydrogen is released (always work in
a fume hood!) according to the equation CaH2 + H2O –>2 H2 + CaO.
The fine voluminous powder formed may block drying towers. CaH2 is superior to sodium as a drying agent as
it possesses a much larger surface area. The CaO formed does not adhere to the CaH2 surface and itself acts as
a drying agent. CaO + H2O –>Ca(OH)2.
Disadvantage Due to the higher activity and reactivity than Na, CaH2 is less stable if stored incorrectly. Hence, once the
package has been opened, it should be stored in a desiccator.
Residual water content
in air
<0.00001 mg H2O/l
Capacity Stoichiometric
Calcium oxide [CaO] CAS No. Content Packaging VWR Cat. No
Calcium oxide from marble small lumps ~ 3 – 20 mm 1305-78-8 1 kg Plastic bottle EM1.02109.1000
25 kg Fibre carton EM1.02109.9025
For drying Neutral and basic gases, amines, alcohols, ethers.
Unsuitable for drying Acids, acid derivatives, aldehydes, ketones, esters.
Residual water content
in air

Regeneration Silica gel (orange gel) can be regenerated in a drying oven at 130 – 140°C. Desiccant sachet only up to
80°C, because the adhesive of the bag can melt.
Ordering information Drying agents D-M
Lithium aluminium hydride [Li(AlH4)] CAS No. Content Packaging VWR Cat. No.
Lithium aluminium hydride – powder, for synthesis 16853-85-3 25 g Metal can EM8.18875.0025
Lithium aluminium hydride – tablets, for synthesis 16853-85-3 25 g Metal can EM8.18877.0025
For drying Hydrocarbons, ethers.
Unsuitable for drying Acids, acid derivatives (chlorides, anhydrides, amides, nitriles), aromatic nitro compounds.
Application Li(AlH4) reacts vigorously, on occasion explosively, with water whilst releasing hydrogen.
Hence, the solvents to be dried should have a very low initial water content.
Capacity Stoichiometric
Desiccant sachets
18
Magnesium [Mg] CAS No. Content Packaging VWR Cat. No.
Magnesium, turnings acc. to Grignard for synthesis 7439-95-4 250 g Metal can EM8.05817.0250
1 kg Metal can EM8.05817.1000
Magnesium powder particle size about 0.06 – 0.3 mm 7439-95-4 1 kg Metal can EM1.05815.1000
For drying Alcohols
Application Magnesium turnings must be activated with iodine prior to use. During the drying process insoluble metal
hydroxide is initially produced, followed by metal alcoholate, which is soluble in alcohol. Thus after drying,
distillation is necessary.
Capacity Stoichiometric
Magnesium perchlorate [Mg(ClO4)2] CAS No. Content Packaging VWR Cat. No.
Magnesium perchlorate hydrate [about 83 % Mg(ClO4)2], desiccant,
about 1 – 4 mm
64010-42-0 500 g Metal can EM1.05873.0500
For drying Inert gases, air; adsorbs ammonia as strongly as water.
Unsuitable for drying Numerous solvents in which it is soluble, e.g. acetone, dimethyl formamide, dimethyl sulfoxide, ethanol,
methanol, pyridine, organic compounds.
Application In drying towers for the drying of rapid flowing gases; with increasing H2O loading the packing becomes
looser. Mg(ClO4)2 can be removed easily as it does not stick to the walls.
Residual water content
in air
0.0005 mg H2O/l to 10 % H2O content | 0.002 mg H2O/l to 32 % H2O content
Capacity 48 %, corresponding to 6 moles crystal water.
Safety information Explosion risk when in contact with a reducing atmosphere, in particular in the presence of acids
or compounds that can be hydrolyzed to form acids. Mg(ClO4)2 may only be heated in vessels made of
inorganic materials.
Regeneration At 240°C under vacuum.
Magnesium oxide [MgO] CAS No. Content Packaging VWR Cat. No.
Magnesium oxide for analysis 1309-48-4 100 g Plastic bottle EM1.05865.0100
500 g Plastic bottle EM1.05865.0500
For drying Alcohols, hydrocarbons, basic liquids.
Unsuitable for drying Acid compounds.
Residual water content
in air
0.008 mg H2O/l
Regeneration At 800°C
Magnesium sulfate [MgSO4] CAS No. Content Packaging VWR Cat. No.
Magnesium sulfate anhydrous for analysis EMSURE® 7487-88-9 1 kg Glass bottle EM1.06067.1000
25 kg Plastic drum EM1.06067.9025
For drying Almost all compounds including acids, acid derivatives, aldehydes, esters, nitriles and ketones.
Residual water content
in air
1.0 mg H2O/l
Regeneration At 200°C in a drying oven.
19
Ordering information Drying agents M
Molecular sieves CAS No. Content Packaging VWR Cat. No.
Molecular sieve 0.3 nm beads ~ 2 mm1) 1318-02-1 250 g Plastic bottle EM1.05704.0250
1 kg Plastic bottle EM1.05704.1000
10 kg Bucket, plastic EM1.05704.9010
Molecular sieve 0.3 nm beads, with moisture indicator ~ 2 mm1) – 250 g Plastic bottle EM1.05734.0250
1 kg Plastic bottle EM1.05734.1000
Molecular sieve 0.3 nm rods ~ 1.6 mm (1/16") 1318-02-1 250 g Plastic bottle EM1.05741.0250
1 kg Plastic bottle EM1.05741.1000
Molecular sieve 0.4 nm beads ~ 2 mm Reag. Ph Eur 1318-02-1 250 g Glass bottle EM1.05708.0250
1 kg Glass bottle EM1.05708.1000
10 kg Bucket, plastic EM1.05708.9010
Molecular sieve 0.4 nm beads, with moisture indicator ~ 2 mm – 250 g Glass bottle EM1.05739.0250
1 kg Glass bottle EM1.05739.1000
Molecular sieve 0.4 nm rods ~ 1.6 mm (1/16") 1318-02-1 1 kg Plastic bottle EM1.05743.1000
Molecular sieve 0.5 nm beads ~ 2 mm 1318-02-1 250 g Glass bottle EM1.05705.0250
1 kg Glass bottle EM1.05705.1000
Molecular sieve 1.0 nm beads ~ 2 mm 1318-02-1 1 kg Glass bottle EM1.05703.1000
 1) �Molecular sieves with 0.3 nm bead form (105704) and with indicator brown gel (105734) are suitable for use in
Karl Fischer titrators.
Molecular sieves are suitable for drying practically all gases and liquids. They can be used in desiccators, drying
tubes, for keeping absolute solvents dry, filling columns for drying gases or solvents and for selective adsorption.

di-Phosphorus pentoxide
23
Ordering information Drying agents S
Silica gel [SiO2] CAS No. Content Packaging VWR Cat. No.
Silica gel granules, desiccant ~ 0.2 – 1 mm 7631-86-9 1 kg Plastic bottle EM1.01905.1000
Silica gel granules, desiccant ~ 2 – 5 mm 7631-86-9 1 kg Plastic bottle EM1.01907.1000
5 kg Plastic drum EM1.01907.5000
Silica gel with moisture indicator (brown gel) desiccant ~ 1 – 4 mm – 1 kg Plastic bottle EM1.01972.1000
5 kg Plastic bottle EM1.01972.5000
25 kg Plastic drum EM1.01972.9025
Silica gel with indicator (orange gel), granulate ~ 1 – 3 mm – 1 kg Plastic bottle EM1.01969.1000
5 kg Plastic bottle EM1.01969.5000
25 kg Plastic drum EM1.01969.9025
Silica gel beads, desiccant ~ 2 – 5 mm 7631-86-9 1 kg Plastic bottle EM1.07735.1000
For drying Practically all gases and liquids.
Unsuitable for drying Alkaline liquids (bases and amines). Orange gel: strong acid and basic gases, organic solvents.
Application In a desiccator, for protecting moisture-sensitive substances during storage and transport and for
maintaining the dryness of anhydrous solvents, packing drying towers for gases or solvents.